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From:  "Kimmell, Ken (EEA)" <Ken.Kimmell@state.ma.us> 

To:  Matt Schweisberg/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Ira Leighton/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Carl Dierker/R1/USEPA/US@EPA 

Copy To:   "Babb-Brott, Deerin (EEA)" <Deerin.Babb-Brott@state.ma.us>; 'Jay Borkland' <jborkland@apexcos.com>; 
Chet Myers <cmyers@apexcos.com>; Matt Morrissey <MMorrissey@nbedc.org>; Kristin Decas 
<kristin.decas@newbedford-ma.gov>; 'James Bowen' <JBowen@MassCEC.com>; 'Jen Gorke' 
<JGorke@masscec.com>; "'Weinberg, Philip (DEP)'" <Philip.Weinberg@state.ma.us>; "White, Bill (EEA)" 
<Bill.White@state.ma.us> 

Delivered Date:  07/16/2010 10:38 AM EDT 

Subject:  draft of alternatives analysis 

Matt et al: 

Attached is a draft of portions of the report. This portions we are sending now in draft 
form present the project purpose, a more detailed description of the anticipated uses of 
the terminal, and a demonstration that the preferred location is the only viable location for 
a marine terminal that has as a primary purpose the support of offshore renewable 
energy. Other sections of the report, dealing with impact analysis, mitigation options, and 
other topics will be submitted in draft form when they are complete. 

Note that the draft references a number of appendices. We have a CD containing these 
appendices, and Deerin will provide a copy of the CD to you on Monday. 

Thank you for agreeing to look at this draft and we look forward to feedback from you. 

Kenneth L. Kimmell 

General Counsel, 



Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs 

100 Cambridge Street 

Boston, MA 02114 

(617) 626-1137 (phone) 

(617) 626-1095 (facsimile) 

- DRAFT South Terminal Alternatives Analysis 7-16-10 (3).doc 
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